FORM_PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Comm	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 103282	476 l address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Dave Jarvis, (2) Frank Sansevero; (3) Qingdong Richard Jia	ng; Otis Elevator Company
(4) Yangying Anne Chen; (5) Dietmar Thaler; (6) Ruoming Roy	Tian; Internal Address:
(7) Alexander Bellendir	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>10 Farm Springs</u>
_X_AssignmentMerger	City: <u>Farmington</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06032</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: (1) 2- 6-05; (2) 4-7-05; (3) 4-7-05; (4) 4-7-05	5;
(5) 2-24-05; (6) 4-7-05; (7) 2-24-05	Additional name(s) and addresses(es) attached?yes X
	B. Patent No.(s) $10/543943$ mbers attached? _ yes <u>X</u> no
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252	B. Patent No.(s) 10/543943
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur	B. Patent No.(s) $10/543943$ mbers attached? _ yes <u>X</u> no
 A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) I0/543943 mbers attached? _ yes <u>X</u> no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sean W. O'Brien</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 10/543943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sean W. O'Brien</u> Internal Address: <u>Otis Elevator Company</u>	B. Patent No.(s) IOJ543943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sean W. O'Brien</u> Internal Address: <u>Otis Elevator Company</u>	B. Patent No.(s) IOJ543943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) plo/543943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit Card Form 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) IOJSH3943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X_Credit Card Form 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) IO/543943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit Card Form 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) IOJSH3943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X_Credit Card Form 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) IOJSH3943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X_Credit Card Form 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sean W. O'Brien Internal Address:Otis Elevator Company (OT-5234) Street Address:OT Elevator Company (OT-5234) Street Address:OF Elevator Springs City: FarmingtonState: _CTZip:O6032 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	B. Patent No.(s) IOJSH3943 mbers attached?yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X_Credit Card Form 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252	B. Patent No.(s) plosted 3943 mbers attached? _yes _X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X_Credit Card Form 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) National Stage of PCT/EP2003/001252 Additional nur 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sean W. O'Brien Internal Address:Otis Elevator Company (OT-5234) Street Address:OT Elevator Company (OT-5234) Street Address:OF Elevator Springs City: FarmingtonState: _CTZip:O6032 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	B. Patent No.(s)

r

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I) We, Dave Jarvis, Frank Sansevero, Qingdong Richard Jiang, Yangying Anne Chen, Dietmar Thaler, Ruoming Roy Tian and Alexander Bellendir of 114 Woodlawn St. West Hartford, CT 06110 U.S.A., 34 Cardinal Drive, Glastonbury, CT 06033 U.S.A., 301,209 Tianhe Road East, Guangzhou, China 510620, 602,7 De'An Xinjie, Donghuadong Road, Guangzhou, China 510100, Neue Strasse 6, 31691 Seggebruch, Germany, 602,7 Divijin St, Xihua Road, Guangzhou, China 510170 and Ringstrasse 21, 31683 Obernkirchen, Germany; have invented certain improvements in <u>"Step Panel Entry Delfector Guard"</u> identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>OT-5234</u>, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow,and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of Farmington, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions. as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including condence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known: Int'l. Application No. PCT/<u>EP03</u>/01252 Int'l. Filing Date: <u>February 7</u>, 2003.

> PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0890

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

Witnessed P. Acman Vitessed

Quingdong Richard Jiang

Witnessed

Yangying Anne Chen B. Juli Witnessed

Dutina Y L.C Dietmar Thaler

Derral Land Witnessed

Ruoming Roy Tian B. 4M

Witnessed

Alexander Bellendir

Unan

Date: 6.2.05

Date: April 7, 2005

Date: April 7 2005

Date: ______

Date: 24.2.05

Date: HAN D SOUT

Date: 24.02.2005

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 08/02/2005